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R. C. PATEL EDUCATIGNAL TRUST - MUNMBAL'S
R. C. PATEL ARTS , CCIViM. AMD SCI.COiLLEGE
SHIRPUR

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01/04/2019 TO 31/03/2020

RECEIPTS ANIGUNT RS. AMOUNT RS.
TO OPENING BALANCES 1114413.50
Cash - Non Grant Account 2609.60
Nagpur Nagri Sahakari bank Ltd 244370.00
The Shirpur People Bank A/c No 001110305€17
(MBM) 458508.00
The Shirpur F“2opie Bank A/c N0.001110305624
(Msc) 261041.50
The Shirpur People Bark Aic N0.001110305631 (

TO INTEREST 77579.00

Accrued Inizrest
Saving Bank Interest

5735.0C

TOFEES

Admission Fees

Alumni Association Fee
Common Brz:akage
Communication Development Fees
Computer Fees
Computer Lab Fees
Consultancy Fees
Gethering Fees
Gymkhana Fees

Identity Card Fees
Internal Exam Fees
Internet / Generator Fees
Laboratory Fees

Library Fees

Magazine Fees

Other i-ess

Qut Standing Fees

P Hd Fres

Personality Development ~ees
Prospectus Fees

19400.00
252000.00
12360.00
108€850.00
53G.20
29540.C0
87600.C2
12725.00
590320.00
251000.00
2857045.00
155800.00
24640.00
57780.00
2210.00
12000.00
468790.90
30200.00

15884355.00




VIJAY M. RATHI
B.COM,F.C.A
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

PAYMENTS

ANMOUNT RS. ANMOUNT KS.

BY TEACHING STAFF SALARY 7992103.00
Basic Pay 7992103.00
BY NON TEACHING STAFF SALARY 2017207.90
Basic Pay , 634168.00
Contract Salary 351500.00
Dearness Allowance 723821.00
Grade Pay 176100.00
House Rent Allowance 87218.00
Vehicle Allowance 44400.00
BY EDUCATIONAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENCES 5301552.99
Advertisement Expenses 16528.00
Affiliation Fee 177500.00
Annual Maintaince Exps. 10800.00
Audit Fees 20060.00
Auditorium Hzl! Rent 1000.00
Bank Commission &charges 2787.00
Binding Exnenses 47001.00
Ceremony Excenses 5655.00
Certificate Diploma Examination Exp. 15107.00
Cleaning Cha. ges 402197 00
Cleaning Material Expenses 26468.00
Committee And Conference Expenses 119954 .00
Computer Expenses 51570.00
Computer Maintenance Expenses 29280.00
Depreciation 533559.00
Electricai Bill Expenses 569150.00
Electrical Material Expenses 117849.00
Fee Refund 180215.00
Garden Maintenance Expenses 369090.00
Gathering Expenses 30685.00
Generator Expenses 129855.00
Guest Lecturer Honorarium 51800.00

Gymkhana Expenses

106064.00




Registration Fees

Self Finance Fee

Student Activity Fees
Training And Placement Fees
Transter Certificate Fees
Tuition Fee

Value Added Fees

TO FEES FOR UNIVERSITY
Ashwamegh Krida Fees

Central Assessment Programme Fees

Disaster Management Fees
E- Suvidha Fees
Eligibility Fees
Environment Fees
Examination Fee

Form Fees

Late Fee

Mark sheet Fees
Medicai Fee
Miscellaneous Fees
Passing Certificate Fees
Student Insurance Fees

TO OTHER INCOME
Other Receipt

TO FUNDS AND DEPCSITS
College Development Fund
Depreciation Fund

Poor Student Aid Fund

TO ACCOUNTS CONTRA
Professional Tax

T.D.S.

The Shirpur People Bank

TO BRANCH INTERNAL
Grant Section

R. C. Patel Educational Trust, Mumbai - Central

Office -Mumbai

TO ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

A. M. Jalgaonwala Agro Products Pvt. Ltd.

46050.00
-520.00
33410.00
326980.00
6075.00
9174850.00
294840.00

15810.00
121620.00
6150.00
27910.00
43850.00
10.C0
577510.00
7090.00
7060.00
6071C.00
15400.00
73645.00
7500.0C
12020.00

7500.50

55360.0C
533559.00
52995.00

161975.00
13035.00
128986.00

8042134.00

3400000.00

187.00

976285.00

7500.50

641914.00

303398.00

11442134.00

11815795.00




Identity Card Expenses
Internal Exam Expenses
Internet Expenses
Laboratory Expenses
Mediclaim Insurance cxpenses
Miscellaneous Expenses
Msdn Software Expenses
Naac Expenses

Non - Teaching Uniform Expenses
Office Expenses

Periodical Expenses
Postage Expenses

Printing And Stationary
Prize Distribution Expenses
Professional Fee

Prorata Expenses
Remuneration

Repairing And Maintenance
Science cxpenses

Security Guard Expenses
Student Activity Expénses
Teaching Uniform Expenses
Telephone Bill Expenses
Transportation Expenses
Travelling Expenses
Workshiop Expenses

BY FEES FOR UNIVERSITY PAYMENT
Application Fee Expenses
Ashwamegh Krida Fees

Central Assessment Programme Fees
Coliege Changes Fee

Computer Fees

Disaster Managemernit Fees

E- Suvidra Fees

Eligibility Fees

Examination Fees

Extend Add Div Fee

Fine

Gymkhana rees

Mark sheet Fees

Medical Fee

Miscellaneous -ees
Other Fees

2400.00
25065.00
22800.00
33121.00
91635.00
74276.00
37956.00
34630.00

4600.00
59924.00

1660.00

3075.00

297990.00
11525.00
11500.00

9090.00

23500 00
628214.00
507713.00
229462.00

56788.00

33453.00

9500.00

2790.00
60121.00
11600.00

2000.00
14736.00
123490.00
1445.00
6140.00
©6140.00
30700 0D
43420.00
574335.00
12000.00
2500.00
18114.00
52070 00
1224.00

<290.00
75.00

954074.29




Aashish Handloom - Shirpur
Atharva publications
Caution Money

Chavan Dipak
Elmech Englneers

Excess Fee / Fees Advance
Ganesh R. Sonar

Harshada Raman Patil
Jayashree Viswasrao Patil
Jinendra Scientifics

Laboratory Deposit

Library Deposits

Microline India Pvt Ltd

Nilesh Shalik Patil

Omshree Light House

Prashant Book House - Jalgaon
Prepaid Exps (MSDN Software)
Priyadarshini Sahakari Mudranalaya - Shirpur
R. C. Patel Vidyarathi Sahakari Grahak Bhandar -
Shirpur

R. C. Patel Xerox Center
Sadguru Enterprises

Salary Advance

Salary Payable

Sau.Sunanrde Vijay Rathi
Scientific Sales Corporation
Shirpur Business Machine

Shri Ganesh Enterprises

Shri. Prof. Sandip P Patil
Sudarshan Scientific Lab
Thakkar Caters

Vijay Sports And Scientific

27310.00
7680.00
127080.00

920.00
1410.00

138053.00
11683.00
1600.00
272.00
147898.00
75250.00
52950.00
440140.00
460.00
33725.00
38220.00
37956.00
49191.00

163560.00
60387.00
13784.00

300000.00

9650870.00
6500.00
20280.00
1000.00
152563.00
7840.CO
64942.00
72466.00
109618.00




Poor Student Aid Fees
Registration Fees

Student Activity Fees
Student Group Insurance
University Development Fees

BY INVESTMENTS

Dena Bank Fixed Deposit A/c .no. 32342
F D R - Priyadarshini Soot Girni

BY MOVABLE PROPERTIES (UGC)
Computer & Accessories

Computer Software

Dead Stock

Library

Science Equipments

BY ACCOUNTS CONTRA
Professional Tax

T.D.S.

The Shirpur People Bank

BY BRANCH INTERNAL
Grant Section

R. C. Patel Educational Trust, Mumbai - Central
Office -Mumbai

BY ANANMATS AND RECEIVABLES

Aashish Handloom - Shirpur

Anannd G Bari

Atharva publications

Bhandari Brothers - Jalgaon

Chavan Dipak ”

Examination Section

Excess Fee / Fees Advance

Harshada Raman atil

Jinendra Scientitics

Microline India Pvt Ltd

Prashant Book House - Jalgaon

Prepaid Exps Quick heal Antivirus
Priyadarshini Sahiakari Mudranalaya - Shirpur
R. C. Patel Vidyarathi Sahakari Grahak Bhandar -
Shirpur

Rajput Sanaesh Ravindrasing

Sadguru Enterprises

12220.00
14100.00
10515.00
12280.00
12280.00

67052.00
40487.00

456500.00
55696.00
455126.00
45900.00
82618.00

161975.00
12368.00
100266.00

10069857.00

2001720.00

17790.00
75000.00
10386.00
45416.00
460.00
310600.00
106260.00
3000.00
366377.00
424800.00
48705.00
55080.00
52008.00

223244.00

2650.00
79759.00

107539.20

109584C .99

274609.20

12071577 1))

11941900.30
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PLACE:SHIRPUR
DATE:20/08/2020

TOTAL R3.

Principal
R. C. PATEL ARTS , COMM. AND SCI.COLLEGE

SHIRPUR




Salary Payzable

9570318.00
Saleemkhan N fPathan 70000.00
Sau.Sunanda Vijay Rathi 7500.00
Shree N.m. Elecuical 118698.00
Shri Ganesh Enterprises 138081.00
Shri. Prof. Sandip P Patil 32015.00
Sudarshan Scientific Lab 111097.00
Thakkar Caters 72656.00
BY CLOSING BALANCES 507563.00
Cash - Non Grant Account 730.00
Nagpur Nagri Sahakari bank Ltd 180105.00
The Shirpur People Bank A/c No.001110305617
(MBM) 6893.00
The Shirpur People Bank A/c No.001110305624 ;
(Msc) 185996.007
The Shirpur Pecpie Bank A/c No.001110305631 (
uG) 133839.00¢

TOTAL RS. 42263974.))

PER MY SEPARATE REPORT
R O

1
VIJAY M. RATHI
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

UDIN 20036599AAAAFU2596







R. C. PATEL EDUCATIONAL TRUST - MUMBAI'S VIJAY M. RATH!
R. C. PATEL ARTS , COMM. AND SCI.COLLEGE B.COM,F.CA
SHIRPUR CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT
NON GRANT SECTION

STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENDITURE

FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31/03/2020

EXPENDITURE ANMOUNT RS. INCOME AMOUNT RS.
TO EXPENDITURE ON THE BY INTEREST

OBJECT OF THE TRUST Accrued Interest 71844.00
Advertisement Expenses 19528.00  Saving Bank Interest 5735.00
Affiliation Fee ¥ ) 177500.00

Annual Maintaince Exps. (¥ 10800.00 BY FEES

Audit Fees ¥ 20060.00  Admission Fees 21925.00
Auditorium Hall Rent 1000.00  Alumni Association Fee 15275.00
Bank Commission &charges 2787.00  Common Breakage 19400 .CC
Binding Expenses © 47001.0C  Communication Development

Ceremony Expenses 5655.00 Fees 252000.00
Certificate Diploma Computer Fees 12300 00
Examination Exp. 15107.00  Computer Lab Fees 1086850.00
Cleaning Charges 402197.00  Consultancy Fees 530.00
Cleaning Materiai Gathering Fees 29540.00
Expenses 26468.00  Gymkhana Fees 8760C.00
Committee And Conference Identity Card Fees 12725.00
Expenses . 119954.00 Internal Exam Fees 59320 QG
Computer Expenses rr 51570.00 Internet / Generator Fees 2510CC O
Computer vicintenance # s Laboratory Fees 2857045.00
Expenses 29280.00 Library Fees 155800.00
Depreciation 533559.00  Magazine Fees 24640 00
Electricai Bill Expenses v 569150.00 Other Fees 57178G.00
Electrical Materia! Out Standing Fees 2210.00
Expenses 117848.00 P Hd Fees 12000.00
Fee Refung ¥ 180215.00  Personality Development

Garden Maintenance pr Fees 468790.00
Expenses 369090.00  Prospectus Fees 60900.00
Gathering Expenses £ 30685.00  Registration Fees 46050.00
Generatcr Expenses b 7 129855.00  Self Finance Fee 520.00
Guest Lecturer Honcrarium 51800.00 Student Activity Fees 3341C Q0
Gymkhana Expenses 106064.00  Training And Placement

Identity Card Expenses F 2400.00  Fees 326980 .00
Internal Exam Expenses 25065.00  Transfer Certificate Fees 6075.00
Internet Expenses 22800.00  Tuition Fee 9174850.00
Laboratory Expenses 33121.00  Value Added Fees 294840.00
Mediclaim Insurance Ashwamegh Krida Fees 15810.00
Expenses 91635.00 Central Assessment

Miscellaneous Expenses 74276.00 Programme Faems 121020 00
Msdn Software Expenses 37956.00 Disaster Management Fees 6150.00







Naac Expenses ® 34630.00  E- Suwvidha Fees 27910.00

Non - Teaching Uniform Eligibility Fees 43850.00
Expenses { 4600.00  Environment Fees 10.00
Office Expenses - P 59924.00  Examination Fee 577510 00
Periodical Expenses 1 1660.00 Form Fees 7090.00
Postage Expenses " 3075.00  Late Fee 7060.00
Printing And Stationary 4 \ 297990.00  Mark sheet Fees 60710.00
Prize Distribution } Medical Fee 15400.00
Expenses 11525.00  Miscellaneous Fees 73645.00
Professional Fee .¥ 11500.00  Passing Certificate Fees 750000
Prorata Expenses 9090.00  Student Insurance Fees 12020 G
Remuneration } 23500.00 "

Repairing And Maintenance : 628214.00 BY OTHER INCOME

Science Expenses ' 507713.00  Other Receipt 7500.50
Security Guard Expenses ? & 229462.00

Student Activity Expenses $ 56788.00

Teaching Uniform Expenses 33453.00

Telephone Bill Expenses P F 9500.00

Transportation Expenses - 2790.00

Travelling Expenses ~ K* 60121.00

Workshop Expenses V 11600.00

Application Fee Expenses © 2000.00

Ashwarnegh Krida Fees ¥ 14736.00

Central Assessment

Programme Fees | 123480.00

College Changes Fee 1445.00

Computer Fees pe 6140.00

Disaster Management Fees 6140.00

E- Suvidhz Fees - 30700.00

Eligibility ~Fees 43420.00

Examinauon Fees 574335.00

Extend Add Div Fee 12000.00

Fine i 2500.00

Gymkhana Feas  [r 18114.00

Mark sheet Fees 5207C.00

Medicz! Fee 1224.00

Miscellarecus Fees 4280.00

Other Fees 75.00

Poor Student Aid iFees | 12220.00

Registration Fees [ 14100.00

Student Activity Fees p 10515.00

Student Group Insurance # 12280.00

University Development I3

Fees 12280.00

Basic Pay 7992103.00

Basic Pay 634168.00

Contract Salary 351500.00

Dearness Allowance 723821.00

Grade Pay 176100.00







House Rent Allowance 87218.00
Vehicle Allowance 44400.00

TO INCOME AND EXPENDITURE
Surplus Transfer tc

Balance Sheet 680773.50
TOTAL RS. 16945719.50 TOTAL RS. 16945719.50;
PLACE:SHIRPUR PER MY SEPARA;_TE REPORT
DATE:20/08/2020 vl
Bring R VIJAY M. RATHI
R. C. PATEL ARTS . COMM. AND SCI.COLLEGE CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT
SHIRPUR UDIN 20036599AAAAFU2596
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R. C. PATEL EDUCATIONAL TRUST - MUMBAI'S

R. C. PATEL ARTS , COMM. AND SCI.COLLEGE

SHIRPUR
NLSECTIQN

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31/03/2020

LIABILITIES

AMOUNT-RS.

AMOUNT RS.

FUNDS AND DEPOSITS
College Developmeant Fund
Depreciation Fund
Development Fund

Poor Student Aid Fund
Students Welfare Funds

BRANCH INTERNAL

R. C. Patel Educational Trust, Mumbai - Centrali

Office -Mumbai

ANAMATS AND PAYABLES

A. M. Jalgaonwala Agro Products Pvt. Ltd.

Aashish Handloom - Shirpur
Bhandari Agencies

Cauticn Money

Chavan Dinak

Elmech Engineers

Excess Fee / Fees Advance
Ganesh R. Sonar
Jayashree Viswasrao Patil
Laboratory Deposit

Library Deposits

Microline India Pvt Ltd
Nilesh Shalik Patil

Omshree Light House
Pawar Shekhar Uttam

R. C. Patel Xerox Center
Salary Payable

Scientific Sales Corporation
Shirpur Business Machine
Shri Ganesh Enterprises
Sinewave Computer Service Pvt Ltd
Snow House Dhule
Sudarshan Scientific Lab
Sukh Sagar

€3859739.00(
. 9870861.00¢

. 2240.00;
< 470580.00¢

. 32075.00¢

4012174.00

(2542 00
{9520.00
(816.00
(1039420.C0
(460.00
(1410.00
(194202.00
(11683.00
 (272.00
(713491.00
(535570.00
(15340.00
(46.00
(48995.00
1145.00
(74392.C0
(2711866.00
(23260.00
[ 1000.00
(14487 0C
(3371.00
('5700.00
{84542 00
(2351.00

14245495.00

11012174.00

5645030.00




VIJAY M. RATHI

B.COM,F.C.A

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

ASSETS AMOUNTRS.  AMOUNT RS,
INVESTMENTS

Dena Bank Fixed Deposit Alc .no. 32342
FD R- Priyadarshini Soot Girni

FDR P.S. & G. L. Alc No. 143402
FDR P.S.S. G. L. Alc No. 143403
FDR P.S.S.G. L. Alc No. 143756

Shares - Priyadarshini Sahakari Mudranakaly And
Prakas:an Sansatha.Pvt.Shirpur

MOVABLE PRCPERTIES
Computer & Accessories
Computer Software
Dead Stock

EPBX System

Furniture And Fixtures
Cymkhana Material
Invertor Battery

invertor UP S

Library

Science Zquipments
Website Development

ANANMAT AND RECEIVABLE

Anannd G. Bari

Harshada Raman Patil

Prepaid Exps Quick heal Antivirus

R. C. Pate! Vidyarathi Sahakari Grahak Bhandar -
Shirpur

Sai Associates Pvt Ltd

Saleemkhan N Pathan

BRANCH INTERNAL
Grant Section
U. G. C. Section

Wozj 064.00C
(60487.00
10474.50(C
(663279
(17626.31(

(10000.00 ¢

(4808284.00
{827102.00
(1762434.00
(71376.00
(1118144.00
{10000.00
{128550.00
(90449.00
(1973346.02
(2842001.00
(73500.00

55000.00
Y1400.00
(55080.00 %

17244.00
(1200.00
(70000.00

@52995.00
(92699.00

1126284.50

13445186.)2

219924.10

3345694.20




Vijéy Sports And Scientific ' | : 40961 8.00
The Shirpur People Bank 128722.00

TOTAL RS. 30902€29.00

PLACE:SHIRPUR

DATE:20/08/2020 WJL

Pripetpal<
R. C. PATEL ARTS , COMM. AND SCI COLLEGE
SHIRPUR




CASH AND BANK BALANCES 507563.39

Cash - Non Grant Account 730.00
Nagpur Nagri Sahakari bank Ltd 180105.00
The Shirpur People Bank A/c No.001110305617
(MBM) 6893.00
The Shirpur People Bank A/c No.001110305624
(Msc) 185996.00
The Shirpur People Bank A/c No.001110305631 ¢
uG) 133839.00
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE 12258047.38
Balance As Per Last Balance Sheet ~12938820.88
Less:-Surplus for the year transferred from Income
and Expenditure Account -680773.50
TOTAL RS. 30902699.00
PER MY SEPARATE REPORT
R oY
VIJAY M. RATHI
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

UDIN 20036599AAAAFU2596
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